501842109 03/05/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John W. Moriarty	01/18/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dorf Ketal Speciality Catalysts, LLC
Street Address:	3727 Greenbriar Drive, Suite 114
City:	Stafford
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77477

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13411205

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)731-2288 Phone: 9727312299

Email: dallaspatents@dfw.conleyrose.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Rodney B. Carroll

Address Line 1: 5601 Granite Parkway, Suite 750

Address Line 4: Plano, TEXAS 75024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4339-02001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rodney B. Carroll

Total Attachments: 4

source=ParentAssignment#page1.tif source=ParentAssignment#page2.tif source=ParentAssignment#page3.tif source=ParentAssignment#page4.tif

501842109 REEL: 027807 FRAME: 0967

ICH \$40,00 13411;

Executed Assignment of parent Application No. 12/074,953 filed March 7, 2008 for use in Divisional Application filed March 2, 2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, USA, and having its principal place of business at 1007 N. Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware, 19801 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed on the Attachment (hereinafter "PATENTS");

WHEREAS, Dorf Ketal Speciality Catalysts, LLC, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at 3727 Greenbriar Drive, Suite 114, Stafford, TX 77477 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), has entered into an Asset Purchase and Sale Agreement and an Intellectual Property Rights Agreement with ASSIGNOR, providing for the acquisition by ASSIGNEE of certain assets;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring any and all right, title and interest that ASSIGNOR may have in and to the PATENTS along with the right to sue and recover damages and lost profits resulting from past, present and future infringements or misappropriations thereof or other conflicts therewith:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, transfer, convey and deliver unto ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS, and any foreign equivalents, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, reissues and reexaminations thereof, set forth in the Attachment along with all rights to sue and recover damages and lost profits resulting from past, present and future infringements or misappropriations thereof or other conflicts therewith;

ASSIGNOR agrees to cooperate with ASSIGNEE and to execute all documents necessary and proper to assign all rights, title and interest in and to the PATENTS to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNEE shall be responsible for preparing and obtaining required signatures for all necessary assignments and registrations, and shall be responsible for all costs associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this instrument to be executed and delivered by an authorized representative to be effective as of the date listed below.

E. L DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY

118

By: John W. Moriarty

Title: Global Business and Market Director, Fluoropolymer Solutions

Date: 2011

ATTACHMENT - PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

date Grant # Grant date Official Til
Grant date
Grant#
Filing date Grant # Grant date
Filing #
Country
Docket #

Grant date Official Title	ZIRCONIUM-BASED CROSS- LINKING COMPOSITION FOR USE WITH HIGH PH POLYMER SOLUTIONS
Grant #	o co
Filing date	03/07/2008
Filing #	12/074953
Country	U, S. A.
#	
Docket #	CHB175